FORM PTO-1595	4 - 10 - 2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ET Patent and Trademark Office
	ET Patent and Trademark Office
Box Assignments Commissioner of Patents and Trademark. 102049160	
Washington, D.C. 20231	
[] Express Mail No.	
[] Certified Mail	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Altor, LLC 15 Charron Avenue Nashua, NH 03063 3 29.0	Identico Systems, LLC 15 Charron Avenue Nashua, NH 03063
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X]]	.5 .5
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Tes [X] I	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
3. Nature of Conveyance: [] Assignment	Auditional name(s) & audiess(es) attached: [] Tes [X] No
Execution Date: August 8, 2001	
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/328,112 09/249,277 09/567,189 09/502,328	5,657,389 6,040,783 5,790,674 6,202,055 5,832,464 6,016,480 6,070,141
	Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning deshould be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [11]
Bourque & Associates, P.A. 835 Hanover Street, Suite 303 Manchester, NH 03104	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
	[X] Enclosed
	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
003BX 006XX 001XX 002AX 002XX 003AX	8. Deposit account number:
007AX 007XX 003XX 004XX 005XX	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Daniel J. Bourque, Esquire Name of Attorney of Record Date	
Attorney Registration No. 35,457	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [4]
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
04/09/2002 LNUELLER 00000075 09328112	
01 FC:581 440.00 P	

PATENT REEL: 012754 FRAME: 0763

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF WALTOR, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ALTOR, LLC", TO "IDENTICO SYSTEMS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2001, AT 3 O'CLOCK P.M.



Harriet Smith Windson Secretary of State

3397552 8100

010377469

AUTHENTICATION: 1277181

DATE: 08-03-01

PATENT REEL: 012754 FRAME: 0764 AUG-02-01 14:32 AUG-94-01 14:14 From: GOODNIN, PROCTER & HOAR LLP

+5175708150 2001-680-1002 T-816 P.03/03 Job-661

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

ALTOR, LLC

This Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Formation of Altor, LLC (the "LLC"), dated August 2", 2001, is being duly executed and filed by Larry Gilbert, as an authorized person, to form a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del.C §18-101, gt atg.).

1. The Certificate of Formation shall be amended as follows:

The name of the limited liability company hereby is

Identico Systems, LLC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Formation as of the date first above written.

Authorized Person:

Name: Larry Gilbert

Title: Chief Executive Officer

DOCSC\740378.1

STATE OF DELAMARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 03:00 PH 08/02/2001 010377469 - 3397552

PATENT REEL: 012754 FRAME: 0765

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "IDENTICO SYSTEMS, LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE THIRD DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2801.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTEER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE NOT BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.



Darriet Smith Hindson Harrier Smith Windson

3397552 8300

010377469

AUTHENTICATION: 1277182

DATE: 08-03-01

PATENT REEL: 012754 FRAME: 0766

RECORDED: 03/29/2002